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Reception, manager, and media contact information for our region offices.



                        




    

                                                                                                                                         


Click on your region to jump down to your regional office information.






    Southwest region offices (SWRO)


Clallam, Clark, Cowlitz, Grays Harbor, Jefferson, Mason, Lewis, Pacific, Pierce, Skamania, Thurston, and Wahkiakum counties


Lacey


	Receptionist — 360-407-6300
	Media contact — Brittny Goodsell, brittny.goodsell@ecy.wa.gov, 360-280-3704 (Twitter)
	Director — Rich Doenges, rich.doenges@ecy.wa.gov
	Location — 300 Desmond Drive SE, Lacey, WA 98503-1274 (map to location)



Vancouver


	Receptionist — 360-690-7171
	Fax number — 360-260-3145
	Manager — Shauna Hanisch-Kirkbride, shauna.hanisch-kirkbride@ecy.wa.gov
	Location — 12121 NE 99th St., Suite 2100, Vancouver, WA 98682-2346 (map to location) 



Report an environmental problem


	Environmental reporting (ERTS): swroerts@ecy.wa.gov, 360-407-6300
	Online reporting form








    SWRO program contacts
    
      
Regional Business Administrator


	Abbe White, abbe.white@ecy.wa.gov, 360-791-9577



Air Quality manager


	Sean Lundblad, sean.lundblad@ecy.wa.gov, 360-789-9896



Hazardous Waste & Toxics Reduction manager


	Michelle Underwood, michelle.underwood@ecy.wa.gov, 360-280-9375



Shorelands & Environmental Assistance manager


	Maria Sandercock, maria.sandercock@ecy.wa.gov, 425-256-1372



Spills manager


	Alison Meyers, alison.meyers@ecy.wa.gov, 360-890-6875



Toxics Cleanup  manager


	Rebecca Lawson, rebecca.lawson@ecy.wa.gov, 360-407-6241



Solid Waste Management manager


	Peter Lyon, peter.lyon@ecy.wa.gov, 360-515-8348



Water Quality manager


	Andrew Kolosseus, andrew.kolosseus@ecy.wa.gov 360-529-7641



Water Resources manager


	Mike Gallagher, mike.gallagher@ecy.wa.gov, 360-870-6291



      

    





    Northwest region offices


Island, King, Kitsap, San Juan, Skagit, Snohomish, and Whatcom counties


Shoreline


	Receptionist — 206-594-0000
	Media contact — Scarlet Tang, scarlet.tang@ecy.wa.gov, 206-920-2600 (Twitter)
	Director — Tom Buroker, thomas.buroker@ecy.wa.gov
	Location — 15700 Dayton Ave. N., Shoreline WA 98133 (map to location)



Bellingham


	Receptionist — 360-255-4400
	Location — 913 Squalicum Way #101, Bellingham, WA 98225 (map to location)



Report an environmental problem


	Environmental reporting (ERTS): nwroerts@ecy.wa.gov, 206-594-0000
	Online reporting form








    NWRO program contacts
    
      
Regional Business Administrator


	Susanne Winter, susanne.winter@ecy.wa.gov, 206-594-0004



Air Quality manager


	Sean Lundblad, sean.lundblad@ecy.wa.gov, 360-789-9896



Hazardous Waste & Toxics Reduction manager


	Raman Iyer, raman.iyer@ecy.wa.gov, 425-417-5453



Shorelands & Environmental Assistance manager


	Joe Burcar, joe.burcar@ecy.wa.gov, 425-681-1051



Solid Waste Management manager


	Steven Williams, steven.williams@ecy.wa.gov, 425-213-3565 



Spills manager


	Rob Walls, rob.walls@ecy.wa.gov, 425-395-5718



Toxics Cleanup manager


	Kim Wooten, kim.wooten@ecy.wa.gov, 425-324-1658



Water Quality manager


	Rachel McCrea, Rachel.McCrea@ecy.wa.gov, 206-594-0146



Water Resources manager


	Kasey Cykler, kasey.cykler@ecy.wa.gov, 206-594-0205



      

    





    Central region offices


Benton, Chelan, Douglas, Kittitas, Klickitat, Okanogan, and Yakima counties


Union Gap


	Receptionist — 509-575-2490
	Media contact — Emily Tasaka, emily.tasaka@ecy.wa.gov, 509-571-0352 (Twitter)
	Director — David Bowen, david.bowen@ecy.wa.gov
	Location — 1250 W. Alder St., Union Gap, WA 98903-0009 (map to location)



Office of Columbia River


	Receptionist — 509-454-4239
	Director — Tom Tebb, thomas.tebb@ecy.wa.gov
	Location — 1250 W. Alder St., Union Gap, WA 98903-0009 (map to location)



Richland — Nuclear Waste Program


	Receptionist — 509-372-7950
	Media contact — Ryan Miller, ryan.miller@ecy.wa.gov, 509-537-2228 (Twitter) OR
	Program manager — Stephanie Schleif, stephanie.schleif@ecy.wa.gov
	Location  — 3100 Port of Benton Blvd., Richland, WA 99354 (map to location)



Report an environmental problem


	Environmental reporting (ERTS): croerts@ecy.wa.gov, 509-575-2490
	Online reporting form








    CRO program contacts
    
      
Regional Business Administrator


	Terra Petropoulos, terra.petropoulos@ecy.wa.gov, 509-571-7360



Air Quality manager


	Sanjay Barik, sanjay.barik@ecy.wa.gov, 509-379-1464



Environmental Assessment manager


	Cathrene Glick, cathrene.glick@ecy.wa.gov, 509-209-7444



Hazardous Waste & Toxics Reduction manager


	Greg Caron, greg.caron@ecy.wa.gov, 509-833-4058



Shorelands & Environmental Assistance manager


	Lori White, lori.white@ecy.wa.gov, 509-424-2887



Spills manager


	Sam Hunn, sam.hunn@ecy.wa.gov, 509-961-8868



Toxics Cleanup manager


	Valerie Bound, valerie.bound@ecy.wa.gov, 509-901-7107



Solid Waste Program manager


	James Rivard, james.rivard@ecy.wa.gov, 509-575-2809



Water Quality manager


	Damon Roberts, damon.roberts@ecy.wa.gov, 509-823-9626



Water Resources manager


	Heather Simmons, heather.simmons@ecy.wa.gov, 509-349-4600



      

    





    Eastern region offices


Adams, Asotin, Columbia, Ferry, Franklin, Garfield, Grant, Lincoln, Pend Oreille, Spokane, Stevens, Walla Walla, and Whitman counties


Spokane


	Receptionist — 509-329-3400
	Media contact — Stephanie May, stephanie.may@ecy.wa.gov, 509-202-5674 (Twitter)
	Director — Brook Beeler, brook.beeler@ecy.wa.gov
	Location  — 4601 N. Monroe St., Spokane, WA 99205-1295 (map to location)



Walla Walla


	Receptionist — 509-329-3400
	Media contact — Stephanie May, stephanie.may@ecy.wa.gov, 509-202-5674 (Twitter)
	Watermaster — Eric Hartwig, eric.hartwig@ecy.wa.gov, 509-329-3427
	Location  — Walla Walla Community College, 500 Tausick Way, Walla Walla, WA, 99362 Office # 2018, 2018A, 2018B (map to location)



Report an environmental problem


	Environmental reporting (ERTS): eroertscoordinator@ecy.wa.gov, 509-329-3400
	Online reporting form








    ERO program contacts
    
      
Regional Business Administrator


	Chris Madunich, chris.madunich@ecy.wa.gov, 509-329-3490



Air Quality manager


	Karin Baldwin, karin.baldwin@ecy.wa.gov, 509-202-5819



Hazardous Waste & Toxics Reduction manager


	Elaine Snouwaert, elaine.snouwaert@ecy.wa.gov, 509-385-5169



Shorelands & Environmental Assistance manager


	Jeremy Sikes, 509-481-1913, jeremy.sikes@ecy.wa.gov



Solid Waste Management manager


	Marni Solheim, msol461@ecy.wa.gov, 509-385-9142



Spills manager


	Sam Hunn, sahu461@ecy.wa.gov, 509-961-8868



Toxics Cleanup manager


	Nicholas Acklam, 509-818-7457, nicholas.acklam@ecy.wa.gov



Water Quality manager


	Adriane Borgias, adriane.borgias@ecy.wa.gov, 509-329-3515



Water Resources manager


	Jaime Short, jaime.short@ecy.wa.gov, 509-990-7636



      

    





    Not sure who to contact?


Call our main receptionist — 360-407-6000


Contact the web team
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                            	Look up Ecology staff by name
	Look up Ecology staff by subject 
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Were you able to find what you were looking for today?
*











        

            
            Yes

        
        

            
            No

        
        

            
            Not sure

        


















What were you trying to find?
*





























Please describe your experience. What was challenging? What was helpful?
*



















Please include details that will help us address any issues you're reporting.










Was the search tool helpful to you?
*











        

            
            Yes

        
        

            
            No

        
        

            
            I didn't use Search.

        


















How can we improve our website?



















Optional. If you have suggestions, we'd like to hear them! NOTE:  There is a 1,500 character limit (including spaces) on this form field.










Your name


















Please include contact information if you'd like a reply.










Email


















If you’d like a reply, please provide an email address.










Phone number











    










If you’d like us to call you, please provide a phone number.










Which best describes your role in visiting our site today?
*
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            Ecology employee
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